

SQUAXIN ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington 98584

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO 76-51

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965 and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council at there monthly meeting November 19, 1976, reviewed Five Major Resolution adopted by the N.C.A.I. in Salt Lake City, Utah, October 20, 21, 1976, at their annual conference and

WHEREAS, these five Major Policy Resolutions are:

No. 1 Treaties and Trust Responsibility

No. 2 Tribal Government

No. 3 Jurisdiction

No. 4 Federal Administration and Structure of Indian Affairs

No. 5 Natural Resources

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED; the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby authorize the N.C.A.I. to use the Squaxin Island Tribes name in Soliciting and Lobbying to implement the above mention five resolutions.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; the Squaxin Island Tribe is in complete agreement and support all five Resolutions as adopted by N.C.A.I.

CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on November 19. 1976, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

the Company and the Control of the C

Calvin J. Peters Chairman

Attested by:

Sally A. Norman, Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice-Chairman